Page 1 of 4
IN15, IN25M and IN40M Steam Injectors
TI-P401-05
AB Issue 11
Description
Spirax Sarco steam injectors use steam to raise the temperature of water or other liquids. They work by using a jet of steam to draw in
the liquid through radial ports, mix it, and distribute the heated liquid throughout the tank or vessel. The circulation induced by the
injector ensures thorough mixing and avoids temperature stratification. Three sizes of injector are available to suit a wide range of

IN25M 1" 84 71 0.8
IN40M 1½" 115 88 1.6
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco IN25M steam injector having a 1" BSPT screwed connection.
Safety information, installation and maintenance
This document does not contain sufficient information to install the product safely. See the Installation and Maintenance Instructions
supplied with the product.
Important
Your attention is drawn to Safety Information Leaflet IM-GCM-10.
Installation note
The injectors are installed at a low level in a tank, ideally along the centre line, and discharging horizontally along the length. Pipework
may be routed inside or outside the tank. In all cases, steam supply pipework must be firmly anchored to prevent vibration and stress
in the tank wall. We recommend the use of a suitable thread locking compound on all threaded connections.
Use the same size pipe as the injector, i.e. 25 mm pipe for IN25M.
Pipe sizes for multiple injector installations are as follows:-
No. of injectors Type Minimum pipe size
2 IN15 20 mm
2 IN40M 65 mm
3 IN40M 80 mm
Allow a minimum of 150 mm between the injector(s) and the sides and bottom of the tank, and as much as possible between the injector
outlet and the end of the tank.
See the IMI for the minimum limits. Space multiple injectors equally across the tank width.
IN15
IN25
IN40M
1" BSP taper or NPT male
BSP taper or NPT female
A
B
C
A C
B
Dimensions/weights (approximate) in mm and kg
Page 3 of 4
IN15, IN25M and IN40M Steam Injectors
TI-P401-05
AB Issue 11
Capacity - selecting a steam injector
The choice of steam injector depends on the flowrate of steam required to heat the liquid. The table below shows steam injector capacities
in kg/h of injected steam when heating tanks are vented to atmosphere, and are up to 3 metres deep. The choice of control valve can
affect the steam capacity.
For higher capacities use two or more injectors in parallel.
Injector type IN15 IN25M IN40M
System pressure
bar g
Saturated steam capacity
kg/h
0.5 11 75 222
1 20 135 400
2 48 175 580
3 66 280 805
4 84 350 970
5 102 410 1125
6 120 500 1295
7 138 580 1445
8 156 640 1620
9 174 700 1820
10 192 765 1950
11 210 830 2250
12 228 900 2370
13 246 975 2595
14 264 1045 2710
15 282 1095 2815
16 300 1170 3065
17 318 1225 3200
TI-P401-05
AB Issue 11
Page 4 of 4
IN15, IN25M and IN40M Steam Injectors